BOARD POLICY LETTER 24 JULY 1978

Remimeo Ali I/A Hats Dist Secs Missions Auditor Mag Editors
Pubs Orgs

PHOTOGRAPHS OF, ARTICLES ON

HUBBARD FAMILY CHILD.

It is appreciated that photographs of, and articles on Diana Hubbard Horwich and other family children are a very welcome addition to any org, Cont or Int Mag or issue. This is especially so when a Hubbard family member has recently done an event in the local area.

In order to ensure that all photographs, captions of such photographs and articles on the Hubbard family member are in fact authorized for issue or display the following is made firm policy:

- All photographs (and captions) of Diana Hubbard Horwich and the other Hubbard children must have the written approval of Diana before issuance.
- Any articles directly about the Hubbard family member, whether published at the time of the photographs or not, must have Diana's approval before issuance.
- 3. Any Tour or Event promotion concerning an event the Hubbard family member will be engaged in must have the written approval of Diana before issuance.

The above rules also apply to Diana's daughter, Roanne Lee Mary Sue Horwich.

Line for Approval

Getting approval to use such photographs, captions and articles is a speedy one. Simply do the following:

- Prepare a full package of the photograph(s) to be used plus caption(s) (giving exact words you want to use in the caption(s).
- If an article also appears include the article in its entirety. b.
- Clearly state on your CSW exactly what needs Diana's approval. C.
- Get your Org LRH Comm's approval for I/A.
- e. Once LRH Comm I/A is obtained the package is rushed direct to Diana Hubbard Horwich, care of Flag. (If telex approval is requested it would be wise on your part to keep an exact copy of the CSW so that the telex approval can be sent and your publication will not be delayed waiting for written (via mail) approval. If telex reply is sent, a written confirmation of the approval (or not) will always follow.)

General

As a note of caution, make sure you get a good photographer on the job so that the photographs are of professional quality.

Photographs of the Hubbard family members are always greatly enjoyed by our publics, so please ensure your submission is of the high standard befitting a Hubbard Family Member.

Sue Rebbaj CS6 Communicator

Approved by
Diana Hubbard Horwich and
Mary Sue Hubbard

Approved by:
The Guardian WW
A/FFRS Cont
FB Ad Council
FD Exec Council
LRH Comm Flag
Commodore's Staff Aides
and
The Board of Issues

Authorized by AVC

for the
BOARDS OF DIRECTORS
of the
CHURCHES OF SCIENTOLOGY

BDCS:MW:BOI:CSA:BS:FBED: FBAC:AFFRC:JK:MSH:DHH:sr Copyright (c) 1978 by L. Ron Hubbard ALL RIGHTS RESERVED